

Faraday Future Announces Fashion Model and Designer Suede Brooks Signs FF 91 2.0 Futurist Alliance Lease Agreement and Becomes Latest Developer Co-Creation Officer

Dec 6, 2024

LOS ANGELES--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Dec. 6, 2024-- Faraday Future Intelligent Electric Inc. (NASDAQ: FFIE) ("Faraday Future", "FF" or "Company"), a California-based global shared intelligent electric mobility ecosystem company, today announced that Suede Brooks, a prominent YouTube influencer, fashion model, and designer, has signed a lease agreement for an FF 91 2.0 Futurist Alliance EV. The Company is planning to hold a vehicle delivery ceremony for Suede soon.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20241205453533/en/



Faraday Future Announces Fashion Model and Designer Suede Brooks Signs FF 91 2.0 Futurist Alliance Lease Agreement and Becomes Latest Developer Co-Creation Officer. (Photo: Business Wire)

Known for her significant social media presence and her work as an anti-bullying activist, Suede has cultivated a loyal following of over three million fans across her various platforms.

A video of Suede's signing moment can be

seen here: https://youtube.com/shorts/kw5kStlphh8

"I never thought I'd find my dream car, but the FF 91 2.0 completely swept me off my feet," said Suede Brooks.

"We are thrilled to welcome Suede to the FF 91 2.0 family," said Matthias Aydt, Global CEO of FF. "Her innovative spirit and influence within the women's fashion world will provide invaluable co-creative input as we continue to evolve the product."

ABOUT FARADAY FUTURE

Faraday Future is the pioneer of the Ultimate Al TechLuxury ultra spire market in the intelligent EV era, and the disruptor of the traditional ultra-luxury car civilization epitomized by Ferrari and Maybach. FF is not just an EV Company, but also a software-driven intelligent internet Company. Ultimately FF aims to become a User Company by offering a shared intelligent mobility ecosystem. FF remains dedicated to advancing electric vehicle technology to meet the evolving needs and preferences of users worldwide, driven by a pursuit of intelligent and Al-driven mobility.

FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENTS

This press release includes "forward looking statements" within the meaning of the safe harbor provisions of the United States Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. When used in this press release, the words "estimates," "projected," "expects," "anticipates," "forecasts," "plans," "intends," "believes," "seeks," "may," "will," "should," "future," "propose" and variations of these words or similar expressions (or the negative versions of such words or expressions) are intended to identify forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements, which include statements regarding delivery of an FF 91 2.0 to Suede Brooks, are not guarantees of future performance, conditions or results, and involve a number of known and unknown risks, uncertainties, assumptions and other important factors, many of which are outside the Company's control, that could cause actual results or outcomes to differ materially from those discussed in the forward-looking statements. Important factors, among others, that may affect actual results or outcomes include, among others: the delivery of the FF 91 2.0 to Ms. Brooks may be delayed or not occur at all; and Ms. Brooks has not made the required down payment to complete the leasing process and is not obligated to do so.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20241205453533/en/

Investors (English): <u>ir@faradayfuture.com</u> Investors (Chinese): <u>cn-ir@faradayfuture.com</u>

Media: john.schilling@ff.com

Source: Faraday Future Intelligent Electric Inc.